
 
 

 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Gopalganj 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.24.3237                                                                                Date : 21.10.2024 

e-Tender Notice 

(Notice Number: 19/2024-25) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

S L 
No. 

ID,Reference 
No 

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Tender/Propo
sal Dccument 

last selling 
Date and Time 

01 1026997 LTM Periodic Maintenance of Singipara Bazar RHD to Bashuria Khayghat Road from Ch. 

00m-1067m & Ch. 1867m-2175m (Road ID No: 335914008) [Tungipara], Package 
No. LGED/GOBM/Gopa/24-25/RW-01, 

04.00 PM on 
06/11/2024 

02 1026998 LTM Periodic Maintenance of Nilfa RHD-Kushlihat GC Road Via Kushli UP. Road from Ch. 

2500m-4090m (Road ID No: 335912001) [Tungipara], Package No. 
LGED/GOBM/Gopa/24-25/RW-02, 

04.00 PM on 
06/11/2024 

03 1026999 LTM Periodic Maintenance of Radhagonj UPC-Doglas High School-Bhangerhat GC Road 

from Ch. 00m-580m & Ch. 2000m-2607m(Road ID No: 335512019) [Kotalipara], 
Package No. LGED/GOBM/Gopa/24-25/RW-03, 

04.00 PM on 
06/11/2024 

04 1027000 LTM Periodic Maintenance of Mollikermath RHD to Tungipara HQ via Panchkahania Hat 

Road from Ch. 2500m-3730m (Road ID No: 335912011) [Tungipara], Package No. 
LGED/GOBM/Gopa/24-25/RW-04, 

04.00 PM on 
06/11/2024 

05 1027001 LTM Periodic Maintenance of Singipara Bazar R&H-Munshichar R&H Road via Munshirchar 

P/S Road from Ch. 00m-1023m (Road ID No: 335914011) [Tungipara], Package No. 
LGED/GOBM/Gopa/24-25/RW-05, 

04.00 PM on 
06/11/2024 

06 1027002 LTM Periodic Maintenance of Gimadanga Bazar Aliamadrasha - Begum Fozilatunnesa GPS 

Road from Ch. 1030m-1490m (Road ID No: 335914081) [Tungipara], Package No. 
LGED/GOBM/Gopa/24-25/RW-06, 

04.00 PM on 
06/11/2024 

07 1027003 LTM Periodic Maintenance of Borhan Shop R & H-Kushli Madrasha Road from Ch. 00m-

2756m (Road ID No: 335914024) [Tungipara], Package No. LGED/GOBM/Gopa/24-
25/RW-07, 

04.00 PM on 
06/11/2024 

 
is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Banks branches   

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 (Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel. 02-478821702 
E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 

 
Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.24.3237/1(30)                                                                                 Date : 21.10.2024               
CC: (Not in Seniority)                                                                                                                                                                                      
01. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
02. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, Faridpur. 
03. The Deputy Commissioner, District : Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                            
04. The Superintendent of Police, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                         
05. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                              
06. Notice Board (All). 
 

[[ 
(Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 
Tel. 02-478821702 

E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

http://www.eprocure/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100641&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100641&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100642&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100642&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100643&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100643&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100644&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100644&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100645&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100645&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100646&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100646&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100647&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=204752&pkgId=1100647&pkgType=Package&from=home
http://www.eprocure/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

